In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore in the Clinton Superior Court Supreme Court Case No. 20S-MS-250



Order Ending Service as Judge Pro Tempore

On May 1, 2019, at the request of the Honorable Justin H. Hunter, Judge of the Clinton Superior Court, this Court appointed Senior Judge Donald E. Currie as Judge *Pro Tempore* of the court during the time that Judge Hunter was temporarily unable to perform the duties of his office. Judge Hunter has now notified the Court that he will be able to resume the duties of his office effective April 13, 2020.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the appointment of Senior Judge Donald E. Currie as Judge *Pro Tempore* in the Clinton Superior Court, shall end April 13, 2020. The Court thanks Senior Judge Currie for his service.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on 4/9/2020

Loretta H. Rush Chief Justice of Indiana